

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Tel: (061) 221361 Telex: 655 MINFA Telegram: MINFORA Fax: (061) 223937/220075/35664 PE/CODESA/SEC

Private Bag 13347 P.O. Box 24338 WINDHOEK 9000

4-0/0001

17th December 1991

Enquiries: _

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Namibia presents its compliments to the Steering Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa, and has the honour to inform that the Government of the Republic of Namibia has designated Mr. Andreas Guibeb, Permanent Secretary of Foreign Affairs, as head of a 2-person Namibian Government delegation to observe and report on the historic inaugural meeting of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs has the further honour to request a meeting with the Chairman of the esteemed Steering Committee on the afternoon of Thursday, 19th December 1991, for Mr. Guibeb to hand over for onward transmission a letter addressed by H.E. Dr. Sam Nujoma, President of the Republic of Namibia, to the Co-Chairmen of CODESA, Justice Ibrahim Muhamed and Justice Peter Schabort.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Namibia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Steering Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa the assurances of its highest consideration.

